

IT E M NO.5 7

COUR T NO.1 1

S E C T I O N IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6 8 1 0 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 11/ 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 in CRL A No. 31 0 6 / 1 9 9 9
of The HIGH COURT OF M. P. AT JA B A L P U R)

BA L W A N S I N G H K O U R A V & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F M. P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 26/ 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D IFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Pr ag ati Neekhr a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

We find no merit as far as the special leave petition filed by
petitioner Balwan Singh Kour av S/o Bhuvanl al Kour av is concerned.
Accordingly, special leave petition qua petitioner No. 1 Balwa n Singh
Kour av is dismissed.Special leave is granted so far as Keha r Singh Kour av S/o
Ayodhya P r a s a d (Petitioner No. 2), Kail a sh Singh Kour av
S/oBabul al (Petitioner No.3), Bhaiyaji Kour av S/o Sahabl al (Petitioner
No.4), Ra m sw a roop Kour av S/o Bhuvanl al (Petitioner No. 5) and

2

Bhuwa nl al alias Mukk add m Kour av S/o Haripras ad (Petitioner No.
6) are concerned.

Issue notice also on bail application of petitioner Nos. 2 to 6.

Standing counsel for the State of M. P. may be served dasti.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master